—
PRODUC T BROCHURE
Lithium-ion battery-powered tools
CO LO R- K E Y E D, B L ACK B U R N A N D H O M AC LITH I U M - I O N B AT TE RY- P OW E R E D TO O L S
• Works with the common Makita® battery platform
for ease of use with other tools
• 18 V Makita® battery offers lighter weight, longer
run times, no memory effect, minimal discharge

die cat. no.†
HEX-FLEX die
code no. Die cat. no.‡ Die code no.
Full die
cat. no.
Full die,
die code no.
HEX-FLEX die
cat. no.†‡
HEX-FLEX die
code no.
HEX-FLEX full
die cat. no.†
HEX-FLEX full
die code no.
#8 37/24 #10 Red 6TON21SS 21 6TON21XSS 21X 15520SS 21 15520XSS 21X 15520SS 21 15520F 21 15520XSS 21X – –
#6 61/24 # 8 Blue 6TON24SS 24 6TON24XSS 24X 15522SS 24 15522XSS 24X 15522SS 24 15522F 24 15522XSS 24X – –
#4 91/24 # 6 Gray 6TON29SS 29 6TON29XSS 29X 15527SS 29 15527XSS 29X 15527SS 29 15527F 29 15527XSS 29X – –
#2 125/24 – Brown 6TON33SS 33 6TON33XSS 33X 15528SS 33 15528XSS 33X 15528SS 33 15528F 33 15528XSS 33X – –
#1 150/24 # 4 Green 6TON37SS 37 6TON37XSS 37X 15513SS 37 15513XSS 37X 15513SS 37 15513F 37 15513XSS 37X – –
1/0 225/24 # 2 Pink 6TON42SS 42 6TON42XSS 42X 15508SS 42 15508XSS 42X 15508SS 42 15508F 42 15508XSS 42X – –
2/0 275/24 – Black 6TON45SS 45 6TON45XSS 45X 15526SS 45 15526XSS 45X 15526SS 45 15526F 45 15526XSS 45X – –
3/0 325/24 – Orange 6TON50SS 50H 6TON50XSS 50X 15530SS 50 15530XSS 50X 15530SS 50 15530F 50 15530XSS 50X – –
4/0 450/24 – Purple 6TON54SS 54H 6TON54XSS 54X 15511SS 54 15511XSS 54X 15511SS 54 15511F 54 15511XSS 54X – –
250 550/24 – Yellow 6TON62SS 62H 6TON62XSS 62X 15510SS 62 15510XSS 62X 15510SS 62 15510F 62 15510XSS 62X 15662X 62X
– – # 1 Gold 6TON45SS 45 – – 15526SS 45 – – 15526SS 45 – – – – – –
– – 1/0 Tan 6TON50SS 50H – – 15530SS 50 – – 15530SS 50 – – – – – –
– – 2/0 Olive 6TON54SS 54H – – 15511SS 54 – – 15511SS 54 – – – – – –
– – 3/0 Ruby 6TON60SS 60H – – 15532SS 60 – – 15532SS 60 15532F 60 – – – –
300 650/24 4/0 White 6TON66SS 66H 6TON66XSS 66X 15534SS 66 15534XSS 66X 15534SS 66 15534F 66 15534XSS 66X 15666X 66X
350 775/24 (short) 250 Red 6TON71SS 71H – – 15514SS 71 15514XSS 71X 15514SS 71 15514F 71 15514XSS 71X 15671X 71X
400 775/24 (long) 300 Blue 6TON76SS 76H – – 15512SS 76 15512XSS 76X 15512SS 76 15512F 76 15512XSS 76X 15676X 76X
925/24* – – 6TON80SS 80H – – 15517SS 80H 15517XSS 80X 15517SS 80H 15606 80H 15517XSS 80X 15606X 80X
500 925/24 350 Brown 6TON87SS 87H – – 15506SS 87H 15506XSS 87X 15506SS 87H 15506F 87H 15506XSS 87X 15687X 87X
600 1100/24 400 Green 6TON94SS 94H – – 15536SS 94H 15536XSS 94X 15536SS 94H 15611 94H 15536XSS 94X 15611X 94X
700 1325/24 500 Pink – – – – 15505SS 99H – – 15505SS 99H 15505F 99H – – 15605X 99X
750 1600/24** 600 Black – – – – 15515SS 106H – – 15515SS 106H 15515F 106H – – 15615X 106X
800 – – Orange – – – – 15540SS 107H – – – – 15608 107H – – 15608X 107X
– – 700 Purple – – – – – – – – – – 15609 112H – – – –
900 1925/24 750 Yellow – – – – 15504SS 115H – – 15504SS 115H 15504F 115H – – 15604X 115X
1000 – 800 – – – – – – – – – – – 15603 125H – – – –
– – 1000 – – – – – – – – – – – 15602 140H – – – –
– – – – – – – – – – – – – – 15601 150H – – – –
*Standard barrel only. Long barrel requires Brown 87H.
**Flex wire size 1600/24 requires long barrel only with die code Black 106H.
† HEX-FLEX dies are sold separately in halves. The catalog numbers shown in the chart above are for the upper half of the die.
For the bottom half (the indenter), order one cat. no. 6TONXSS for all 6TONXSS series, one cat. no. 15500XSS for 15500XSS series die codes 21X-94X
and one cat. no. 15600X for all 15600X series die codes 62X-115X.
‡ These dies require adapter 15500-TB to be used in the TBM15CR-LI.
Tool warranty applies: Refer to http://www-public.tnb.com/warranty/ta04790-tb2.pdf for full warranty terms.
—
Dies for standard lugs and splices
Cat. no. Description
TBM6HDXSS 6-ton HEX-FLEX™ stainless steel die set #8 AWG–300 kmil
TBM6HD1SS 6-ton stainless steel hex die set #8 AWG–600 kcmil
15500SS-KHF 14-ton HEX-FLEX™ stainless steel hex die kit 22-piece, 1/0 AWG–600 kcmil
15500SS-K10 14-ton stainless steel hex die kit 10-piece, #6 AWG–750 kcmil
15500SS-K15 14-ton stainless steel hex die kit 15-piece, #6 AWG–750 kcmil
—
Die sets
7T
K